Citizens Gas

2020 North Meridian Street

Indianapolis, IN 46202

Substitute Twenty-Seventh Revised No. 501

Superseding Substitute Twenty-Sixth Revised Page No. 501

RIDER A

CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES

Listed below are the charges applicable to the Utility’s Gas Supply Services for all Therms delivered on

or after December 1, 2013.

1. Gas Rate No. S1 Variable-Rate Supply: $ per Therm

Gas Rate No. D1
Gas Rate No. D2
Gas Rate No. D3/D7
Gas Rate No. D4
Gas Rate No. D5

Gas Supply Charge  $0.4629
Gas Supply Charge  $0.4833
Gas Supply Charge  $0.3910
Gas Supply Charge  $0.5230
Gas Supply Charge  $1.1136

2. Gas Rate No. S2 Back-up Gas Supply Service: $ per Therm

Capacity ~ $0.0989

3. Balancing Charges: $ per Therm

Gas Rate No. D3/D7
Gas Rate No. D4
Gas Rate No. D5
Gas Rate No. D9

Commodity

$0.0035
$0.0030
$0.0045
$0.0639

$0.3911 Gas Supply Charge $0.4900

$0.0002
$0.0002
$0.0002
$0.0032

for Basic Delivery Service Option
for Basic Delivery Service Option
for Basic Delivery Service Option
for Basic Delivery Service Option

Current rates effective pursuant to
I.LU.R.C. Order in Cause No. 43975

Effective: December 1, 2013



	3. Balancing Charges:  $ per Therm

